
Sl.No District Chairpersons Members

1 Adilabad
Pri Judicial Magistrate of First Class, 
Adilabad

Jhansi Kolluri, # Plot No.9, teachers colony 
beside saibaba temple, Adilabad. Cell No. 
8374726337 e-mail:  
jhansiranikolluri@gmail.com  

2 Bhadradri Kothagudem
I Additional Judicial Magistrate of First 
Class, Kothagudem

Pasumarthy Lalitha, #10-4-58/6, Flat No.106 
Mamillagudem, Khammam, Cell No. 
9490556633,                                                            e-
mail : lalithapasumarthy2005@gmail.com 

3 Hanumakonda
IV Additional Judicial Magistrate of First 
Class, Hanumakonda, Hanumakonda 
District.

4 Hyderabad
5th Addl. Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, 
Hyderabad.

Ayesha Fatima, #16-11-16/M/5/A/B,KSR 
Residency, East Prashanth Nagar, 
Moosarambagh, Hyderabad-500036, Cell No. 
9542008786, e-mail: sanusoha786@gmail.com

5 Jagtial
I Additional Judicial Magistrate of First 
Class, Jagtial

R.Srilatha, # H.No. 5-2-92, Near weekly bazaar, 
mudiraaj veedhi kaleelwadi,  Nizamabad - 
503001.

6 Jangaon
I Additional Judicial Magistrate of First 
Class, Jangaon

Paloju Lalitha, # 3-12-3/14/7, Mam High School, 
Backside Seetarampuram post, Suryapet. Cell No. 
9490556633, e-mail: palojulalitha@gmail.com 

7 Jayashankar-Bhupalpally
Addl. Judicial Magistrate of First Class, 
Bhupalpally

Merugu Subhash, # H.No. 11-20-336, Kashibugga, 
Warangal District - 506002 Cell No. 9948036569, 
e-mail: subhashmergu70@gmail.com 

8 Jogulamba Gadwal
Additional Judicial Magistrate of First 
Class, Gadwal

P.Esther Grace, # H.No. 7-10, Padmavathi 
Colony, Near B.P.R. Gardens, Kanaipally, 
Kothakotha - 509381

9 Kamareddy
Prl. Judicial Magistrate of First Class, 
Kamareddy

Kapulai Ramana, # H.No. 7-94/2, Nizamabad, Cell 
No. 9959205504, e-mail: 
kapulairamana@gmail.com 

10 Karimnagar
1 Additional Judicial Magistrate of First 
Class, Karimnagar

Sriramoju Rajani Gandhi, # 5-22/c/104 upagna 
homes, thimmapur, Karimnagar. Cell No. 
9701882597. e-mail: 
rajanisriramoju99@gmail.com 

11 Khammam
1 Additional Judicial Magistrate of First 
Class, Khammam

Pasumarthy Lalitha, #10-4-58/6, Flat No.106 
Mamillagudem, Khammam, Cell No. 
9490556633, e-mail : 
lalithapasumarthy2005@gmail.com 

12 Kumarambheem-
Asifabad Additional Judicial Magistrate of First 

Class, Asifabad

Jhansi Kolluri, # Plot No.9, teachers colony 
beside saibaba temple, Adilabad. Cell No. 
8374726337 e-mail:  
jhansiranikolluri@gmail.com  

13 Mahabubabad
I Addl. Judicial Magistrate of First Class, 
Mahabuabad

14 Mahabubnagar
 Pri Judicial Magistrate of First Class, 
Mahabubnagar

Paloju Lalitha, # 3-12-3/14/7, Mam High School, 
Backside Seetarampuram post, Suryapet. Cell No. 
9490556633, e-mail: palojulalitha@gmail.com 

Mahabubnagar
P.Esther Grace, # H.No. 7-10, Padmavathi 
Colony, Near B.P.R. Gardens, Kanaipally, 
Kothakotha - 509381

15 Mancherial
I Additional Judicial Magistrate of First 
Class, Mancherial

P.Naresh Kumar, # Nirmal, Cell No. 9440954134, 
e-mail: nareshp.nir@gmail.com 

16 Medak
Pri. Judicial Magistrate of First Class, 
Medak

G.Vasu, #11-14-81, Plot No.67, Street No.7, 
Janapriyagardens, Haripuri olony, Kothapet, 
Hyerabad. Cell No. 8885309666.                              
e-mail : vasugoud.gouni@gmail.com 

17 Medchal-Malkajgiri
I Addl. Judicial Magistrate of First Class, 
Medchal.

1. Jayakar Kotte # 4-1-307, Inder Residency, 
St.No.2, Flat No.102, ABIDS, Hyderabad, 
Telangana. Cell. No. 9701376313 e-mail ID 
jayakarkotte@gmail.com 

18 Mulugu
Prl. Judicial Magistrate of First Class, 
Mulugu.

Merugu Subhash, # H.No. 11-20-336, Kashibugga, 
Warangal District - 506002 Cell No. 9948036569, 
e-mail: subhashmergu70@gmail.com 
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19 Nagarkurnool
I Additional Judicial Magistrate of First 
Class, Nagarkurnool

A.Girija, # H.No. 7-4-34, C/o Suresh, 
Venkateshwara Colony, Mahabubnagar - 509001.

20 Nalgonda
 Pri Judicial Magistrate of First Class, 
Nalgonda

Guguloth.Mohan Rao, # H.No. 1-150, Gandhi 
Nagar Thanda, Dondapadu post, Chenthalapalem 
Mandal. E-mail: mohanzoology@gmail.com 

21 Narayanpet
I Additional Judicial Magistrate of First 
Class, Narayanpet

P.Esther Grace, # H.No. 7-10, Padmavathi 
Colony, Near B.P.R. Gardens, Kanaipally, 
Kothakotha - 509381

22 Nirmal
 Additional Judicial Magistrate of First 
Class, Nirmal

P.Naresh Kumar, # Nirmal, Cell No. 9440954134, 
e-mail: nareshp.nir@gmail.com 

23 Nizamabad
 I Additional Judicial Magistrate of First 
Class, Nizamabad

Kapulai Ramana, # H.No. 7-94/2, Nizamabad, Cell 
No. 9959205504, e-mail: 
kapulairamana@gmail.com 

Nizamabad
R.Srilatha, # H.No. 5-2-92, Near weekly bazaar, 
mudiraaj veedhi kaleelwadi,  Nizamabad - 
503001.

24 Peddapally
 Judicial Magistrate of First Class, 
Peddapalli

Sriramoju Rajani Gandhi, # 5-22/c/104 upagna 
homes, thimmapur, Karimnagar. Cell No. 
9701882597. e-mail: 
rajanisriramoju99@gmail.com 

25 Rajanna Sircilla
 Additional Judicial Magistrate of First 
Class, Siricilla

Kapulai Ramana, # H.No. 7-94/2, Nizamabad, Cell 
No. 9959205504, e-mail: 
kapulairamana@gmail.com  

26 Rangareddy
Il Additional Judicial Magistrate of First 
Class, L.B. Nagar

1. Jayakar Kotte # 4-1-307, Inder Residency, 
St.No.2, Flat No.102, ABIDS, Hyderabad, 
Telangana. Cell. No. 9701376313 e-mail ID 
jayakarkotte@gmail.com   

27 Sangareddy
 I Additional Judicial Magistrate of First 
Class, Sangareddy

G.Vasu, #11-14-81, Plot No.67, Street No.7, 
Janapriyagardens, Haripuri olony, Kothapet, 
Hyerabad. Cell No. 8885309666.                                       
e-mail: vasugoud.gouni@gmail.com  

28 Siddipet
I Additional Judicial Magistrate of First 
Class, Siddipet

1. Jayakar Kotte # 4-1-307, Inder Residency, 
St.No.2, Flat No.102, ABIDS, Hyderabad, 
Telangana. Cell. No. 9701376313                                    
e-mail ID jayakarkotte@gmail.com 

29 Suryapet
| Additional Judicial Magistrate of First 
Class, Suryapet

Guguloth.Mohan Rao, # H.No. 1-150, Gandhi 
Nagar Thanda, Dondapadu post, Chenthalapalem 
Mandal.                                                       E-mail: 
mohanzoology@gmail.com 

30 Vikarabad
I Addl. Judicial Magistrate of First Class, 
Vikarabad.

G.Vasu, #11-14-81, Plot No.67, Street No.7, 
Janapriyagardens, Haripuri olony, Kothapet, 
Hyerabad. Cell No. 8885309666. e-mail: 
vasugoud.gouni@gmail.com  

31 Wanaparthy
Il Additional Judicial Magistrate of First 
Class, Wanaparthy

A.Girija, # H.No. 7-4-34, C/o Suresh, 
Venkateshwara Colony, Mahabubnagar - 509001.

32 Warangal
 I Additional Judicial Magistrate of First 
Class, Warangal at Hanumankonda

33 Yadadri-Bhuvanagiri
I Additional Judicial Magistrate of First 
Class, Bhongir

Guguloth.Mohan Rao, # H.No. 1-150, Gandhi 
Nagar Thanda, Dondapadu post, Chenthalapalem 
Mandal.                                                   E-mail: 
mohanzoology@gmail.com 


